ETEM NO.83

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3520/2010

RAVINDRA PAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 222 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3521 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3522 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3523 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3527 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 3529 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 3573 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 3527 of (With office report) SLP(Crl) NO. 3529 of (With office report) SLP(Crl) NO. 3573 of (With office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T. Rao, Adv. Mr. Naik H.K., Adv. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Subramanium, Pd., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr. Subramonium Prasad states

that he is appearing for all the respondents.

Item No.83

Registry has to verify the vakalatnama as to on

whose behalf it has been filed in all the matters.

List again on 4.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) Registrar

rd rd

www.ecourtsindia.com