

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3520/2010

RAVINDRA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 222 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3521 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3522 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3523 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3527 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3529 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3573 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A.T.Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr Vipin Jai, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Jasmeet Kaur appearing on behalf of Mr Subramonium Prasad, Advocate-on-record states that they are going to file counter affidavit in all SLPs on

-2-

Item No.71

behalf of private respondents and counter affidavit for the same respondents in transfer petition also.

Office has to accept the counter affidavit on or before

1.9.2010.

They also confirm that they are appearing for the remaining unserved respondents for which they want some time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Considering the fact on record and statement made in previous orders, they are permitted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, as last chance, before 23.9.2010.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 23.9.2010 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj