ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3520/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2010 in

BA No. 70/2010

and

of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAVINDRA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3573 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3527 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3521 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3529 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3522 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 222 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay

permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3523 of 2010

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.T.Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv. Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms.Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr.Shyam D.Nandan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for

respondent No.1, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for two weeks.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master